PIN#1 E/D
PIN#4 GND
PIN#5 OUT
PIN#8 Vdd
PIN#1 E/D
PIN#7 GND
PIN#8 OUT
PIN#14 Vdd

www.edcon-components.com email: info@edcon-components.com
CHKD
look ordering Code
Quarz Chrystal
look ordering CodeFrequency Stability:
EDCON-COMPONENTS
Operation Mode: TTL or CMOS
Operating Temperature: look ordering Code
Technical and Mechanical Explanation
Output Wave Form
Circuit Printciple Drawing
Quarz Chrystal
Part No.: O13001
DRW: HQ CHKD Wilson
XM
MATL: WHX TOLERANCE
APPD: YQ HHQ
EDCON-COMPONENTS
Copyright by S.Tiede
DATE 10.12.2013John
Sheet No. 2 from 4
www.edcon-components.com email: info@edcon-components.com
Customer:
FINISH
-
1= 100ppm
2= 50ppm
3= 25ppm
xMxxxxx Mhz
(max 6
Letters)
R= ROHS
Conform
R TU
EDCON-COMPONENTS
D= -40°C ~
+85°C
N=  NON ROHS
Conform
A= TTL Output
TY= Tray-
Packing
B= CMOS
Output
1= 3,3Volt
B= -10°C ~
+60°C
Sheet No.
DATEJohn
3 from 4
Quarz Chrystal
DRW: HQ CHKD Wilson MATL: WHX TOLERANCE
FINISH XMAPPD: YQ HHQ
Part No.: O13001
10.12.2013
Customer:
0= 5Volt A= 0 ~ +60°C TU= Bulk Ware
C= -20°C ~
+70°C
4= 10ppm
A 1
email: info@edcon-components.com
Ordering Informations
Serie Frequency Output Mode
Supply
Voltage
O13001 xx A 0
Copyright by S.Tiede
Operating